

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13876/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in WA No. 608/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

JAYANT CHAVHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NVDA) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90383/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that his client's claim is limited to House Rent Allowance only.

In view of the above, let notice be issued to the said limited extent.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR