

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13876/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2019 in WA No. 608/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

JAYANT CHAVHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA VALLEY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NVDA) & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 11-1-2020, service is complete on both the respondents but nobody has entered appearance on behalf of them.

The matter was called out today but nobody appeared for the respondents.

As prayed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of S.L.P. Paper Book to Mr. Rahul Kaushik, learned standing counsel who appears for the State of M.P.

Let the matter be listed on Friday, the 17th January, 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR